Amend CSSB 4 (house committee printing) as follows:

- (1) On page 5, lines 6 to 9, strike "the attorney general if the person asserts facts supporting an allegation that the entity or the institution's campus police department has violated Section 752.053." and substitute the following:
- the entity or institution alleging that the entity or the institution's campus police department has violated Section 752.053. The citizen that files the complaint must include in the complaint the facts that support the allegation. The entity or institution must respond to the complaintant not later than the 60th day after the date the complaint is filed.
- (b) Not earlier than the 60th day after the date a citizen files a complaint under Subsection (a), the citizen may file the same complaint with the attorney general.
 - (2) On page 5, line 12, strike "(b)" and substitute "(c)".
 - (3) On page 5, line 13, strike "(a)" and substitute "(b)".
- (4) On page 5, line 16, strike " $\underline{\text{Travis County or in a}}$ " and substitute "the".
- (5) On page 5, line 23, strike "(c) An appeal of a suit brought under Subsection (b)" and substitute "(d) An appeal of a suit brought under Subsection (c)".